# CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT Skyline Community Recreation Group December 6, 2023 MINUTES

# Meeting Location:

The regular meeting of the Skyline Community Recreation Group met in the Skyline Hills Recreation Center meeting room at 6pm on Wednesday December 6, 2023.

MEMBERS PRESENT:	CITY STAFF:
Monica Irby	Latricia Williams, Center Director II
Kevin Brown	
Kim Coons	
Barbara Ruffin	
MEMBERS ABSENT:	COMMUNITY PARTICIPANTS:
Tracy E. Thompson	
Tammy Smith	

# CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Monica Irby.

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

It was moved/seconded by (Brown/Ruffin) to approve minutes for March 30, 2023, with the corrections to the attendance record. The motion carried unanimously 3-0-0.

# REQUEST FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACES ON THE CONSENT AGENDA: None

**REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCES:** None

# RECREATION CENTER FUND UPDATE: None.

# NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

# **BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:**

Kevin would like to see how we can get better lighting for the field. Can we check on the back parking lot to see when its going to be repaved.

# **COMMITTEE REPORTS:** No report CHAIRPERSON'S

**REPORT:** No report.

# CITY STAFF REPORTS:

# Area Manager II: N/A

Center Director II: Latricia Williams reported on the following:

- Currently registering for youth basketball.
- Skyline Hills is having Snow Day on December 9, 2023.
- Skyline Hills is offering contractual classes Young Engineers and Arts Smart.

#### **INFORMATION ITEMS:** None

ACTION ITEMS: None

#### WORKSHOP ITEMS:

It was moved/seconded by (Brown/Ruffin) to approve Skyline Hills FY25 RCF Budget Proposal as presented. The motion carried unanimously 3-0-0.

It was moved/seconded by (Brown/Ruffin) to approve Skyline Hills FY25 Opportunity Fund Budget Proposal as presented. The motion carried unanimously 3-0-0.

**ADJOURNMENT:** Meeting was adjourned at 6:20 p.m.

<u>NEXT MEETING:</u> The next Skyline Community Recreation Group meeting will be held at 6:00pm on Thursday January 18, 2024, in the Skyline Hills Recreation Center.

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request. If there are any questions regarding these minutes, please contact the Center Director, Latricia Williams at <u>WilliamsL@sandiego.gov</u>

Submitted by: \_\_\_\_\_ Latricia Williams Center Director II Reviewed by: \_\_\_\_\_ Ron Agustin Area Manager II

THIS INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATE FORMATS UPON REQUEST. CONTACT CITY STAFF AT (619) 527–3486.